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CHAPTER 692

AN ACT to repeal and recreate 42.49 (10) (d), as created by chapter 376,
laws of 1957; and to create 42.49 (10) (ab) of the statutes, relating
to adjusted benefits under the state teachers retirement system.

The people of the state of Wisconsin-; represented in senate anI assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 42.49 (10) (ab) of the statutes is created to read:
42.49 (10) (ab) For the purposes of par. (a), a year of teaching

experience includes a year for which a retired teacher was given retire-
ment credit under the statutes of 1911 to 1919 inclusive, relating to the
teachers' insurance and retirement fund.

SECTION 2. 42.49 (10) (d) of the statutes, as created by chapter 376,
laws of 1957, is repealed and recreated to read:

42.49 (10) (d) If a teacher has received his earliest insured status
under the federal old-age and survivors insurance system solely as a result
of having been a participant in the substitute teachers roster under S.
39.35, the benefits received under par. (a) or (b) for any month shall
be reduced by an amount equal to any benefits received on account of his
insured status under the federal old-age and survivors insurance system
for said month, but such reduction shall not exceed $30 per month. Each
such teacher may be required, as a condition of receiving benefits under
this subsection, to authorize the social security administration to prov*cle
the state teachers retirement system with information regarding the
benefits payable to such teacher from the federal old-age and survivors
insurance system.

Approved November 13, 1957.
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